




Shannon Y Moore, MD, MPH, FAAHPM
Consultant Educator

Seattle, Washington, USA
 

Frank D Ferris, MD FAAHPM FASCO
Medical Director, Education,

The Elizabeth Hospice,
San Diego, California, USA

Professor of Medicine, 
University of California San Diego

Member, ASCO International Affairs Committee



Fazlina Ahmad 
MD, MMED ( Int Med), Clin Dip Pall Med

Consultant Palliative Medicine Physician 
Head, Palliative Care Unit, Hospital Sultanah 

Bahiyah, Alor Setar, Kedah
Motor Neuron Disease Malaysia Board Member

 

Sharon Choo Yoke Ling, MD, MRCP
Palliative Medicine Physician
Head of Palliative Care Unit,
 Sarawak General Hospital

Malaysian Hospice & Palliative Care Council 
Board Member

Asia Pacific Hospice Network Council Member



Saiful Latif, 
MBChB, MRCP ( UK ), Fellowship in 
Palliative Medicine ( MOH Malaysia )

Palliative Medicine Physician
National Cancer Institute, Putrajaya, Malaysia

Honorary Secretary
Malaysian Hospice and Palliative Care Council

 

Leong Yoke Yeng,
MD, MRCP ( UK ), SCE Pall Med ( UK ),

Fellowship in Palliative Medicine ( MAL, UK )
Palliative Medicine Specialist

Sarawak General Hospital
Department of Radiotherapy, Oncology 

and Palliative Care 



































10 %

15 %

25 %

35 %





0 %

10 %

20 %

35 %







10 %

15 %

25 %

35 %



10 %

15 %

25 %

35 %























Content

Emotional Commitment 

Physical Presence



Content

Emotional Commitment 

Physical Presence

















• You have pancreatic cancer 
• Diagnosed 4 months ago;

   weight loss 10 kg in the last 2 months
• You are not able to do your usual hobbies or housework;

   you need some assistance with personal care
• Doctor, “ How long do I have… I want to attend

   my child’s graduation from school in 6 months…



• Your patient has pancreatic cancer 
   diagnosed 4 months ago

• Now you have found multiple metastases 
   to his / her liver and large mediastinal lymph nodes






































